502356278 05/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Frenkel	03/11/2013
Alexander Katsevich	03/11/2013
Igor Frenkel	03/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iTomography Corp.
Street Address:	1130 Pennbury Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13797457	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3216339322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3216335080

Email: brianss.michele@vol.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Brian S. Steinberger, P.A

Address Line 1: 101 Brevard Avenue
Address Line 4: Cocoa, FLORIDA 32922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCF-712	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Steinberger	
Signature:	/Brian S. Steinberger/	
Date:	05/22/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCF712assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030464 FRAME: 0625

X Assignment submitted with initial filing

Atty. Docket No: UCF-712

First Named Applicant: Michael Frenkel

For: Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Collecting and Storing Raw Scan Data and Software for Performing Data Processing, Image Reconstruction and Interpretation

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventors of an invention or improvement entitled: SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND STORING RAW SCAN DATA AND SOFTWARE FOR PERFORMING DATA PROCESSING, IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION AND INTERPRETATION the specification of which is attached hereto:

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a Florida Non-Profit Organization, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, and ITOMOGRAPHY CORP, a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Wilmington, State of Delaware, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., and ITOMOGRAPHY CORP, it's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., AND ITOMOGRAPHY CORP, it's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. and ITOMOGRAPHY CORP, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., AND ITOMOGRAPHY CORP, it's successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

parama provident for bare intraction in the boundings.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affindicated date(s).	irm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the
midicaled date(s).	1111111
Signature: 110MDLA Thull	Signature:
Inventor: MICHAEL FRENKEL	Inventor: ALEXANDER KATSÉVICH
Date: March 11, 2013	Date: 3-11-13
Signature: Igor Frankel Inventor: IGOR FRENKEL	
Date: 3-11-13	

1